

Sr. No. 148

Suppl. List. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1529/2023

CM No. 3586/2023

**Aman Satya Kachroo Trust th. Rajendar
Kachroo & Anr.**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner in person

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG for 1.
Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI with Ms Yasmeen Jan, Adv. for 2 and 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.06.2023

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Rais-ud-Din Ganai, learned Dy. AG for respondent No. 1 and Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, learned DSGI for respondent Nos. 2 and 5.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4 returnable within four weeks.
Requisite steps for service upon respondents within one week.

List on 19th July 2023.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

14.06.2023

Altaf