

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1516/2023 c/w**  
**WP (C) 1529/2023 c/w**  
**WP (c ) 1530/2023**

**Aman Satya Trust Through Rajendar** ...Petitioner(s)  
**Kachroo and Anr.**

Through: None

**Vs**

**State Legal Service Authority of J and K** ...Respondent(s)  
**and Ors.**

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA, for R- 1 and 2  
Ms. Anjum, Advocate, vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI  
Mr. Rais-ud-Din, Dy.AG

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**08.08.2023**

**WP(C) 1516/2023**

Reportedly, status report in term of Hon'ble Court order dated 19.07.2023, has not been filed. Be filed within four weeks.

**WP (c) 1530/2023**

There was a direction for issuance of notices to the respondent in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 14.06.2023. Today, Mr. Faheem Shah, GA, enters appearance and waives notice on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Service as such, with regard to respondent no. 2 is complete.

**WP (c) 1529/2023**

There was a direction for issuance of notices to the respondent in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 14.06.2023. Today, Mr. Faheem Shah, GA, enters appearance and waives notice on behalf of the respondent no. 3 and 4 Service as such, with regard to the said respondents is complete.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**08.08.2023**  
MUBASHIR