

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1516/2023
c/w WP(C) 1529/2023
WP(C) 1530/2023

AMAN SATYA TRUST THROUGH RAJENDEAR ...Petitioner(s)
KACHROO AND ANR.
Through: None.

Vs

STATE LEGAL SERVICE AUTHORITY OF J&K & ...Respondent(s)
ORS.
Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
06.10.2023

WP(C) 1516/2023:-

Steps for service in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 16.06.2023, has not been taken. However, on previous date of hearing i.e., 08.08.2023, Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned GA has appeared on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 & Mr. Raies –ud Din Ganai, learned Dy. AG has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Service, as such, stands complete. However, status report has not been filed.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2023.

WP(C) 1529/2023:

Respondents 3 and 4 has not been served, as petitioner has not taken requisite steps for service in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 14.06.2023.

List as above.

WP(C) 1530/2023:

Respondent No. 2 has not been served, as petitioner has not taken the requisite steps in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 14.06.2023.

List as above.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

06.10.2023

Mir Arif